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2020 Runoffs Road America
GT1 GT2 Road America 3 Segments 4.048 miles ._._.

GT2 Qual 3 10/8/2020 11:02 . .... .

Qualifying (22:00 Time) started at 11:41:41

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S1Tm Spd S$2Tm S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S$1Tm Spd S$2Tm S3Tm
3 11:59:29.035 2:17.844 146.844 38.472 157.292 58.379 40.993
(46) Mark Boden 4 12:01:45.956 2:16.921 146.844 38.160 160.692 57.925 40.836
1 11:44:42.824 3:01.004 116.182 1:09.172 43647  p5  12:04:26.593 2:40.637 146.844 42.767 109.935 1:02.488
2 11:47:00.004 2:17.180 145.279 38.865 159.439 57.650 40.665
p3 11:49:31.855 2:31.851 145.537 38.128 160.376 57.942 (56) Thomas West
4 11:53:27.655 3:55.800 149.255 1:01.662 42.289 1 11:44:56.550 2:52.149 118.711 1:05.892 43.764
5 11:55:44.499 2:16.844 145.537 160.376 56.988 41.033 2 11:47:17.042 2:20.492 146.581 39.605 146.844 59.073 41.814
6 11:58:03.912 2:19.413 146.318 37.859 160.063 57.875 43679  p3 11:50:02.655 2:45.613 144.509 40.773 122.811 1:04.463
7 12:00:18.687 2:14.775 145.537 37.931 160.692 56.510 40.334 4 11:57:32.975 7:30.320 142743 59.066 41.571
8  12:02:32.764 2:14.077 145.797 37.699 159.750 56.004 40.374 5 11:59:50.433 2:17.458 146.318 158.512 57.948 41.343
p9 12:05:14.112 2:41.348 145.279 38.574 148713 59.703 6 12:02:09.810 2:19.377 146.581 38.266 156.990 59.363 41.748
p7  12:05:01.371 2:51.561 146.581 38.578 149.255 1:10.543
(51) Jonathan Start
1 11:44:41.398 2:57.644 110.829 1:08.111 42.007 (98) Pete Peterson
2 11:46:55.760 2:14.362 149.255 37.905 160.376 56.313 40.144 1 11:45:07.255 2:51.049 139.339 1:05.229 43.060
3 11:49:10.757 2:14.997 149.255 37.829 160.376 56.699 40.469 2 11:47:29.247 2:21.992 144.000 40.141 153.169 59.707 42.144
p4 11:51:50.961 2:40.204 149.528 38.915 146.844 58.972 3 11:49:48.806 2:19.559 146.318 39.104 156.092 58.687 41.768
4 11:52:06.990 2:18.184 146.318 38.608 155.203 58.050 41.526
(58) Cliff White 5 11:54:25.276 2:18.286 147.639 38.752 154.325 58.123 41.411
1 11:44:43.536 2:54.780 106.500 1:07.486 43.096 6 11:56:43.845 2:18.569 148.174 38.735 152.030 58.170 41.664
2 11:47:02.772 2:19.236 144.765 38.600 152.313 57.461 43.175 7 11:59:01.631 2:17.786 146.057 38.009 156.092 58.021 41.756
3 11:49:18.228 2:15.456 143.243 38.431 156.690 56.527 40.498
4 11:51:32.684 2:14.456 142.495 37.950 157.595 56.231 40.275 (80) Darren Dilley
5 11:53:47.199 2:14.515 144.254 37.861 156.990 56.181 40.473 1 11:46:24.739 2:57.376 108.048 1:06.279 44.403
6 11:56:20.977 2:33.778 144.000 41.193 93.798 1:10.668 41.917 2 11:48:44.952 2:20.213 135.417 40.351 146.844 57.700 42.162
p7 11:59:35.971 3:14.994 143747 38.014 156.690 1:09.009 3 11:51:04.685 2:19.733 136.776 40.089 147.108 57.553 42.091
4 11:53:24.363 2:19.678 136.776 39.786 147.639 57.741 42.151
(24) Brad McAllister 5 11:55:44.476 2:20.113 136.320 40.101 148.984 57.607 42.405
1 11:46:45.067 3:59.418 97.256 1:09.077 46.910  p6 11:58:30.735 2:46.259 137.235 39.673 150.630 1:00.229
2 11:49:02.573 2:17.506 146.581 38.047 155.203 57.585 41.874
p3 11:51:49.022 2:46.449 139.577 38.952 146.844 59.006 (22) Oli Thordarson
4 11:58:09.975 6:20.953 135.867 1:05.914 46.755 1 11:45:23.575 2:56.851 107.339 1:08.064 44.499
5  12:00:25.215 2:15.240 147.373 158.512 56.232 40.935 2 11:47:47.214 2:23.639 134.748 40.593 146.057 1:00.429 42617
6 12:02:40.730 2:15.515 147.373 37.813 159.128 56.635 41.067 3 11:50:08.105 2:20.891 137.697 39.741 152.030 59.083 42.067
7 12:05:17.127 2:36.397 145.279 44.653 97.954 1:08.525 43.219 4 11:52:27.861 2:19.756 139.339 38.976 153.456 58.478 42.302
5 11:54:48.766 2:20.905 138.631 39.677 153.169 58.792 42.436
(01) Rhett Barkau 6 11:57:10.239 2:21.473 138.396 39.681 152.313 59.330 42.462
p1 11:45:04.621 3:10.995 7 11:59:32.821 2:22.582 137.697 39.993 150.077 1:00.066 42523
2 11:51:19.538 6:14.917 149.802 58.362 40.803 8  12:02:02.101 2:29.280 137.929 39.914 151.187 1:05.672 43.694
3 11:53:34.803 2:15.265 147.639 37.983 154.909 56.986 40.296 9 12:04:36.599 2:34.498 137.235 40.375 151.748 1:09.867 44.256
4 11:55:50.321 2:15.518 148.174 37.956 155.498 56.964 40.598
p5 11:58:21.314 2:30.993 148.443 38.264 154.616 56.789 (165) Jorge Nazario
6  12:02:17.706 3:56.392 153.169 58.726 41.437 1 11:45:07.166 2:52.376 130.450 1:04.017 44,531
p7  12:04:58.262 2:40.556 147.639 156.690 1:03.283 2 11:47:31.656 2:24.490 141.021 41.360 147.639 1:00.567 42563
3 11:49:52.425 2:20.769 142.000 39.182 154.616 59.622 41.965
(50) Tom Patton 4 11:52:13.108 2:20.683 142.495 39.715 154.616 59.068 41.900
1 11:44:55.926 2:59.715 107.621 1:07.162 43.421 5 11:54:33.057 2:19.949 143.495 39.349 156.990 58.735 41.865
2 11:47:15.660 2:19.734 150.353 39.799 148713 58.897 41.038 6 11:56:53.324 2:20.267 144.254 39.317 157.595 59.002 41.948
3 11:49:33.122 2:17.462 150.908 38.083 145.797 58.304 41.075 7 11:59:13.948 2:20.624 143.495 39.115 156.990 59.253 42.256
4 11:51:50.117 2:16.995 151.187 38.140 155.203 57.905 40.950 8  12:01:34.473 2:20.525 142.247 39.147 154.909 59.283 42,095
5 11:54:06.828 2:16.711 151.748 37.871 147.906 57.766 41.074 9  12:03:55.491 2:21.018 143.495 39.182 157.292 59.749 42,087
6 11:56:23.745 2:16.917 150.630 38.050 145.021 57.804 41.063
7 11:58:42.291 2:18.546 151.187 38.121 145.279 58.846 41.579 (27) Jim Valdez
8  12:01:00.180 2:17.889 150.908 38.423 140.536 58.307 41.159 1 11:45:14.088 2:56.474 113.285 1:04.553 45.836
p9  12:03:46.142 2:45.962 150.353 40.916 122.995 1:07.962 2 11:47:37.610 2:23.522 134.748 40.875 143.495 59.569 43.078
3 11:50:01.881 2:24.271 134.748 40.997 146.581 59.991 43.283
(16) Thomas Herb 4 11:52:25.288 2:23.407 133.647 41.088 145.797 59.238 43.081
1 11:44:47.681 2:54.054 137.466 1:02.667 43.022 5 11:54:55.109 2:29.821 134.970 41.290 145.797 59.099 49.432
2 11:47:06.109 2:18.428 144.509 38.890 157.595 58.250 41.288  p6 11:58:16.771 3:21.662 95.329 56.606 81.629 1:15.517
3 11:49:23.716 2:17.607 144.509 38.962 157.292 57.512 41.133
4 11:51:40.492 2:16.776 144.765 38.091 158.512 57.394 41.291 (60) Timothy Gray
5 11:53:57.519 2:17.027 145.021 38.419 157.292 57.561 41.047 1 11:45:27.198 2:54.330 111.130 1:08.608 44.234
6 11:56:15.752 2:18.233 145.021 38.312 158.819 57.956 41.965 2 11:47:52.987 2:25.789 142.495 40.391 136.548 1:02.095 43.303
p7 11:58:52.928 2:37.176 144.509 38.347 158.819 57.963 3 11:50:16.712 2:23.725 143.495 39.940 142.495 1:00.769 43,016
4 11:52:41.689 2:24.977 141.509 40.280 142.247 1:01.368 43.329
(0) Scotty B White 5 11:55:06.025 2:24.336 143.243 40.150 141.509 1:01.274 42.912
1 11:54:53.715 8:12.797 95.887 1:01.215 41.303 6 11:57:30.915 2:24.890 143.243 40.276 145.797 1:01.603 43.011
2 11:57:11.191 2:17.476 145.537 38.206 160.692 58.426 40.844 7 11:59:55.390 2:24.475 142.495 40.300 138.396 1:01.044 43.131
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits
Ken Patterson Race Director Spd1 is Speed Trap from S/F to 120 feet past.
Spd is the Traditional Speed Trap at Turn 5 www.mylaps.com
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GT1 GT2 Road America 3 Segments 4.048 miles ._._.
GT2 Qual 3 10/8/2020 11:02 . .... .
Qualifying (22:00 Time) started at 11:41:41 . .
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S1Tm Spd S$2Tm S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S1Tm Spd S$2Tm S3Tm
8  12:02:19.899 2:24.509 143495  39.834 141.264 1:00.823 43.852
P9  12:05:11.964 2:52.065 142743 40479 146.844 1:01.985
(49) Patrick Utt
T 11:45.17.800 258.015 101.731 1:06.534 45136
2 11:48:06.339 2:48.539 142495 41038 138.866 1:22.701 44.800
3 11:50:32.362 2:26.023 142993 41063 141.021 1:01.086 43.874
4 11:52:56.464 2:24.102 144.254 40.377 140.055 1:00.323 43.402
5  11:55:22.098 2:25.634 144254 40387 142.495 1:01.311 43.936
p6  11:58:19.545 2:57.447 143243  43.366 121.353 1:07.777
7 12:02:06.794 3:47.249 136.548 1:06.201 44283
p8  12:05:05.709 2:58.915 142.743 140.536 1:13.383
(69) Terry Gilles
T 11:4524.753 2755.898 99.990 1.06.715 44830
2 11:47:50.352 2:25.599 134970 41286 143.243 1:01.138 43.175
3 11:50:15.439 2:25.087 134748 40835 142.743 1:00.441 43811
4 11:52:42.764 2:27.325 135642  42.125 142.247 1:01.175 44.025
p5  11:55:27.976 2:45.212 135.867  40.684 148.443 1:00.626
(120) Tom Stanford
1T 11:45:20.494 2155230 101.228 1.08.975 45532
2 11:48:02.450 2:32.956 140.055  42.030 120.815 1:05.839 45.087
3 11:50:34.296 2:31.846 140536 41573 118.711 1:04.118 46.155
4 11:53:04.201 2:29.905 140536  41.250 125.641 1:03.397 45258
5  11:55:31.322 2:27.121 140778 40663 132.136 1:02.493 43.965
6  11:57:59.661 2:28.339 141.021 40.456 122.995 1:02.640 45243
7 12:00:27.880 2:28.219 138.396  40.796 128.201 1:02.975 44.448
8  12:02:56.388 2:28.508 139.339  40.707 131.710 1:03.663 44138
9 12:05:24.732 2:28.344 139577  40.811 135.417 1:03.613 43.920
(21) Andrew Wright
T 11:45:35.042 2:57.883 106.223 1.10.467 46577
2 11:48:08.273 2:33.231 142247 42715 121,533 1:05.430 45.086
3 11:50:37.715 2:29.442 142000  41.956 130.242 1:03.019 44 467
4 11:53:06.722 2:29.007 143495 41523 137.697 1:03.331 44.153
5 11:55:35.021 2:28.299 143.747 40.975 136.320 1:02.620 44,704
6  11:58:03.974 2:28.953 143243 41128 130.242 1:02.938 44.887
p7  12:01:09.729 3:05.755 137.929  49.007 101.228 1:12.830
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Ken Patterson Race Director
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Spd1 is Speed Trap from S/F to 120 feet past.
Spd is the Traditional Speed Trap at Turn 5
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